
# of locations considered unserved and underserved by NTIA with cleaned data (removed Non-BSL and duplicate funding; DHHL still included) 

within a Census Zip Code Tabulation Area by island. Sorted by Count % descending.

island zip zip_name location_count island_count count % cummulative % resident_pop population %

Hawaii 96778 Pahoa 976 5799 16.83      16.83                  15,198           6.4%

Hawaii 96771 Mountain View 861 5799 14.85      31.68                  7,736             11.1%

Hawaii 96760 Kurtistown 584 5799 10.07      41.75                  3,038             19.2%

Hawaii 96785 Volcano 547 5799 9.43         51.18                  3,926             13.9%

Hawaii 96749 Keaau 520 5799 8.97         60.15                  17,325           3.0%

Hawaii 96704 Captain Cook 472 5799 8.14         68.29                  8,462             5.6%

Hawaii 96737 Ocean View 376 5799 6.48         74.77                  4,803             7.8%

Hawaii 96740 Kailua-Kona 223 5799 3.85         78.62                  43,045           0.5%

Hawaii 96743 Kamuela 204 5799 3.52         82.13                  13,517           1.5%

Hawaii 96720 Hilo 179 5799 3.09         85.22                  48,647           0.4%

Hawaii 96727 Honokaa 152 5799 2.62         87.84                  4,636             3.3%

Hawaii 96776 Paauilo 139 5799 2.40         90.24                  1,315             10.6%

Hawaii 96725 Holualoa 85 5799 1.47         91.71                  3,448             2.5%

Hawaii 96755 Kapaau 78 5799 1.35         93.05                  3,206             2.4%

Hawaii 96783 Pepeekeo 62 5799 1.07         94.12                  1,810             3.4%

Hawaii 96750 Kealakekua 59 5799 1.02         95.14                  3,386             1.7%

Hawaii 96773 Ninole 51 5799 0.88         96.02                  102                 50.0%

Hawaii 96710 Hakalau 49 5799 0.84         96.86                  181                 27.1%

Hawaii 96738 Waikoloa 41 5799 0.71         97.57                  7,793             0.5%

Hawaii 96781 Papaikou 39 5799 0.67         98.24                  1,086             3.6%

Hawaii 96764 Laupahoehoe 26 5799 0.45         98.69                  684                 3.8%

Hawaii 96726 Honaunau 18 5799 0.31         99.00                  332                 5.4%

Hawaii 96719 Hawi 16 5799 0.28         99.28                  1,378             1.2%

Hawaii 96728 Honomu 12 5799 0.21         99.48                  458                 2.6%

Hawaii 96780 Papaaloa 10 5799 0.17         99.66                  659                 1.5%

Hawaii 96774 Ookala 9 5799 0.16         99.81                  221                 4.1%

Hawaii 96772 Naalehu 6 5799 0.10         99.91                  2,693             0.2%

Hawaii 96777 Pahala 5 5799 0.09         100.00                2,265             0.2%

Hawaii Total 5,799                100.00
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# of locations considered unserved and underserved by NTIA with cleaned data (removed Non-BSL and duplicate funding; DHHL still included) 

within a Census Zip Code Tabulation Area by island. Sorted by Count % descending.

island zip zip_name location_count island_count count % cummulative % resident_pop population %

Kauai 96766 Lihue 40 170 23.53 23.53                  18,584           0.2%

Kauai 96754 Kilauea 27 170 15.88 39.41                  3,500             0.8%

Kauai 96722 Princeville 21 170 12.35 51.76                  1,874             1.1%

Kauai 96741 Kalaheo 18 170 10.59 62.35                  6,603             0.3%

Kauai 96703 Anahola 16 170 9.41 71.76                  2,356             0.7%

Kauai 96756 Koloa 14 170 8.24 80.00                  6,245             0.2%

Kauai 96746 Kapaa 9 170 5.29 85.29                  18,863           0.0%

Kauai 96747 Kaumakani 6 170 3.53 88.82                  1,148             0.5%

Kauai 96752 Kekaha 6 170 3.53 92.35                  3,470             0.2%

Kauai 96716 Hanapepe 5 170 2.94 95.29                  2,893             0.2%

Kauai 96714 Hanalei 5 170 2.94 98.24                  1,222             0.4%

Kauai 96796 Waimea 1 170 0.59 98.82                  1,682             0.1%

Kauai 96705 Eleele 1 170 0.59 99.41                  2,662             0.0%

Kauai 96751 Kealia 1 170 0.59 100.00                153                 0.7%

Kauai 96765 Lawai 0 170 0.00 100.00                240                 0.0%

Kauai Total 170                    100.00

Lanai 96763 Lanai City 6 6 100.00 2,888             0.2%

Lanai Total 6                        

Maui 96713 Hana 572 1091 52.43 52.43                  1,079             53.0%

Maui 96790 Kula 111 1091 10.17 62.60                  9,076             1.2%

Maui 96761 Lahaina 103 1091 9.44 72.04                  23,117           0.4%

Maui 96708 Haiku 83 1091 7.61 79.65                  10,889           0.8%

Maui 96768 Makawao 79 1091 7.24 86.89                  18,592           0.4%

Maui 96793 Wailuku 76 1091 6.97 93.86                  34,619           0.2%

Maui 96753 Kihei 37 1091 3.39 97.25                  29,146           0.1%

Maui 96732 Kahului 27 1091 2.47 99.73                  28,240           0.1%

Maui 96779 Paia 3 1091 0.27 100.00                2,514             0.1%

Maui Total 1,091                100.00
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# of locations considered unserved and underserved by NTIA with cleaned data (removed Non-BSL and duplicate funding; DHHL still included) 

within a Census Zip Code Tabulation Area by island. Sorted by Count % descending.

island zip zip_name location_count island_count count % cummulative % resident_pop population %

Molokai 96748 Kaunakakai 32 94 34.04 34.04                  4,117             0.8%

Molokai 96770 Maunaloa 31 94 32.98 67.02                  493                 6.3%

Molokai 96742 Kalaupapa 13 94 13.83 80.85                  436                 3.0%

Molokai 96757 Kualapuu 10 94 10.64 91.49                  566                 1.8%

Molokai 96729 Hoolehua 8 94 8.51 100.00                1,321             0.6%

Molokai Total 94                      100.00

Niihau 96769 Makaweli 9 9 100.00 454                 2.0%

Niihau Total 9                        

Oahu 96707 Kapolei 140 599 23.37 23.37                  46,529           0.3%

Oahu 96791 Waialua 56 599 9.35 32.72                  7,303             0.8%

Oahu 96731 Kahuku 56 599 9.35 42.07                  2,956             1.9%

Oahu 96744 Kaneohe 43 599 7.18 49.25                  51,830           0.1%

Oahu 96819 Sand Island 40 599 6.68 55.93                  51,179           0.1%

Oahu 96762 Laie 33 599 5.51 61.44                  6,504             0.5%

Oahu 96792 Waianae 29 599 4.84 66.28                  50,440           0.1%

Oahu 96712 Haleiwa 20 599 3.34 69.62                  6,754             0.3%

Oahu 96789 Mililani 19 599 3.17 72.79                  53,233           0.0%

Oahu 96786 Wahiawa 19 599 3.17 75.96                  41,157           0.0%

Oahu 96759 Kunia 17 599 2.84 78.80                  1,345             1.3%

Oahu 96706 Ewa Beach 16 599 2.67 81.47                  76,081           0.0%

Oahu 96797 Waipahu 16 599 2.67 84.14                  70,684           0.0%

Oahu 96795 Waimanalo 13 599 2.17 86.31                  9,909             0.1%

Oahu 96701 Aiea 12 599 2.00 88.31                  40,279           0.0%

Oahu 96782 Pearl City 11 599 1.84 90.15                  37,843           0.0%

Oahu 96717 Hauula 8 599 1.34 91.49                  4,860             0.2%

Oahu 96813 Downtown 8 599 1.34 92.82                  25,833           0.0%

Oahu 96815 Waikiki 8 599 1.34 94.16                  25,940           0.0%

Oahu 96822 Makiki 8 599 1.34 95.49                  46,865           0.0%

Oahu 96734 Kailua 7 599 1.17 96.66                  51,715           0.0%

Oahu 96814 Downtown 7 599 1.17 97.83                  20,348           0.0%

Oahu 96825 Hawaii Kai 5 599 0.83 98.66                  28,398           0.0%
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# of locations considered unserved and underserved by NTIA with cleaned data (removed Non-BSL and duplicate funding; DHHL still included) 

within a Census Zip Code Tabulation Area by island. Sorted by Count % descending.

island zip zip_name location_count island_count count % cummulative % resident_pop population %

Oahu 96730 Kaawa 3 599 0.50 99.17                  1,401             0.2%

Oahu 96817 Kapalama 2 599 0.33 99.50                  54,378           0.0%

Oahu 96818 Main Office 2 599 0.33 99.83                  59,923           0.0%

Oahu 96820 Fort Shafter 1 599 0.17 100.00                -                  

Oahu 96857 Schofield Barracks 0 599 0.00 100.00                2,918             0.0%

Oahu 96826 Makiki 0 599 0.00 100.00                31,653           0.0%

Oahu 96816 Waialae Kahala 0 599 0.00 100.00                50,300           0.0%

Oahu 96821 Hawaii Kai 0 599 0.00 100.00                18,700           0.0%

Oahu 96863 MCBH Kaneohe Bay 0 599 0.00 100.00                51                   0.0%

Oahu 96860 Pearl Harbor 0 599 0.00 100.00                1,898             0.0%

Oahu 96850 Honolulu 0 599 0.00 100.00                -                  

Oahu 96853 Hickam AFB 0 599 0.00 100.00                475                 0.0%

Oahu 96859 Tripler Army Med. Center 0 599 0.00 100.00                -                  

Oahu Total 599                    

Grand Total 7,768                
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